09/254689 416 Rec'd PCT/PTO 1 5 MAR 1999

Assistant Commissioner for Patents

05-06-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231						Patent and Trademark Office					
			1010298	31		Attorney Docket No. 102959					
	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.										
1.	A. 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. B.	Name of conveying parties: Shigeru SAKAMOTO Yutaka OHNUMA Kenji ITOH Masakuni SUZUKI Kouichi SAWADA Hiroshi ISONO Noboru NOGUCHI Additional name(s) of conveyin	g party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	2	Α.	Name and address of receiving party: TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI AICHI 471-8571 JAPAN					
3.	A. ⊠ □ □ B.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: March 4, 1999	Merger Change of Name		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No					
4.	А. В.	If this document is being filed Patent Application No.(s) 254 687	Ī	,	C.	execution date of the application is: March 4, 1999 Patent No.(s) Yes No					
5.		Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
		me: James A. Oliff dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PI P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 223	}	8.	Cred	Enclosed (Check No. 66931) it any overpayment or charge any underpayment to sit account number 15-0461.					
9.	To the o	original document. Control of the Programme No. 27,0 at Ozgu, Registration No. 44,27.	975 5			and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: March 15, 1999					
			Total number of pages in	ciudin	g co.	ver sheet, attachments, and document: 2					

PATENT REEL: 9924 FRAME: 0965 CRAWARS VEN ASSIGNMENT

e ç	St STM ST Great	Shig	ecu SAKAMOTO	Kouichi SAWADA (5) Hiroshi ISONO						
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of	(2) Yuta	ka OHNUMA	(6) Hiroshi ISONO						
	Inventor (s)	(3) Kenj	i ITOH	(7) Noboru NOGUCHI	and					
				_(8)						
		valuable	considerations paid to each	ne dollar (\$1.00) and other g of the undersigned, the und ssign, transfer and set over to	ood and lersigned					
(9)	Insert name of Assigne	то	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA							
(10)	Insert address of Assig	nee (10) of _	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, AICHI 471-8571, JAPAN							
		the Unite vention, a	d States, its territories, der	ee) the entire right, title and in bendencies and possessions, ir t and any Letters Patent which	the in-					
(11)	Insert Identification of		BRAKING SYSTEM							
	Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	'n	(Case No. PCT/JP97/03348							
	Approaction trained.	for which	the undersigned has (have d States of America) executed an application for	patent in					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	of (12) on _	March 4, 1999							
	Application									
(13)	Alternative identification for filed applications		. application Serial Number							
contin) The undersigned agree(; uing or divisional applicati ations as the Assignee may	s) to execute ons thereof a	all papers necessary in con nd also to execute separate	nection with the application assignments in connection w	and any tith such					
2 declar	The undersigned agree(s)	to execute all	papers necessary in connecti	ion with any interference which to cooperate with the Assignee	n may be in every					
3) The undersigned agree(s)	to execute all	naners and documents and n	erform any act which may be	necessarv					
in con agreer	nection with claims or provis	ions of the Inte	ernational Convention for Pro	otection of Industrial Property	or similar					
United	i States patent to the Assign	ee.		oe necessary to obtain a grant o						
Patent thereo	s of the United States resul f to the said Assignee, as Ass	ting from said signee of the en	application or any division	er of Patents to issue any and a or divisions or continuing appenants that he has (they have) not executed and will not executed.	olications					
any fu) The undersigned hereby g rther identification which m and Trademark Office for a	ay be necessar	y or desirable in order to cor	the power to insert on this as uply with the rules of the Unit	signment ed States					
1:			gned on the date(s) opposit	e the undersigned name(s).						
Date	MAR/04/1999 Name	of Inventor		kamoto	(SEAL)					
Date	MAR/04/1999 Name	of inventor	_ Yutaka Ohr	ruma	(SEAL)					
Date	MAR/04/1999 Name	of Inventor	Henji Sto		(SEAL)					
Date	MAR/04/1999 Name	of Inventor	Masahuni Su	zzehi	(SEAL)					
Date	MAR/04/1999 Name	of Inventor	Konichi e	Suwada						
Date	MAR/04/1999 Name	of Inventor	<u> Hiroshi</u>	Isono-	(SEAL)					
Date	MAR/04/1999 Name	of Inventor	Mahou M	agueta!	(SEAL)					
Date	Name	of Inventor			(SEAL)					
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Counsul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:										
Date	MAR/04/1999 Witness		nasayuhi Soga	- annesses who also sign here:						
Date	MAD /07 /1000		Zaw Obrobi							

PATENT REEL: 9924 FRAME: 0966

RECORDED: 03/15/1999